

**SAN FRANCISCO POLICE COMMISS    REPORT OF DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS**  
**4th Quarter 2018**

CASE #	VIOLATION(S)	CHARGE(S)	PROCEEDING	PENALTY
ALW IAD 2015-0092	Specification #1: DGO 2.01, Rule 9; DGO 2.06.	Specification #1: Engaging in conduct unbecoming an officer, specifically, causing a non-injury vehicle collision that resulted in property damage to department property and failing to report that collision to a supervisor.	Superior Court Case No. CPF-17-515-892	Dismissed
IAD 2017-0283	Specification #1: DGO 2.01, Rule 9.	Specification #1: Use of racial epithets	Stipulated Disposition	Suspended without pay for a total of 30 days; Participation in mandatory retraining regarding conduct in this matter. The training shall include retraining regarding DGO 2.01, Rule 9 and DB 15-249 and any other materials deemed relevant to this matter.
IAD 2017-0263	Specification #1: DGO 2.01, Rule 9.	Specification #1: Engaging in conduct unbecoming an officer by being intoxicated and breaking into a neighbor's home; arrested for violations of Penal Code sections 647(f) and 602(m)	Hearing	Termination

**SAN FRANCISCO POLICE COMMISS , REPORT OF DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS**  
**4th Quarter 2018**

IAD 2017-0093	<p>Specification #1: DGO 2.01, Rule 9; Specification #2: DGO 11.11; Specification #3: DGO 2.01, Rule 9; Specification #4: DGO 2.01, Rule 1; Specification #5: DGOt 2.01, Rule 21; Specification #6: DGO 2.01, Rule 9.</p>	<p>Specification #1: Neglect of duty, to wit leaving before end of shift; Specification #2: Neglect of duty, to wit, drinking alochol while prohibited; Specification #3: Conduct unbecoming an officer, to wit, sexual assault of Jane Doe; Specification #4: Neglect of duty, to wit, sending emails to Jane Doe 2 while on-duty; Specification #5: Neglect of duty, to wit, evasiveness during administrative interview; Specification #6: Conduct unbecoming, to wit, abusing status as peace officer.</p>	Resignation	
ALW IAD 2015-0036	<p>Specification #1: DGO 2.01, Rule 9</p>	<p>Specification #1: Engaging in conduct unbecoming an officer , specifically, making statements that show extreme bias and hatred incompatible with the duties of a sworn police officer.</p>	Retirement	
IAD 2015-0325	<p>Specfication #1: DGO 2.01, Rule 9; Specification #2: DGO 2.01, Rule 9.</p>	<p>Specification #1: Arrest and conviction for Penal Code Section 243 E(1) for domestic battery; Specification #2: Arrest and conviction for Penal Code Section 273.6(A) for disobeying a Domestic Relations Court Order.</p>	Retirement	